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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - APRIL 2010
01.	 N1092H	 Beech C90A	 Park Close Aviation	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 PH-SPV	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
02.	 OO-RAV	 PA-32R-300 Lance	 SWAP nv	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	 (24)
03.	 N557ML	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Vervaeke Fibre	 EBKT-EGNX-EBKT			 
	 OO-LFS	 Learjet 45	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 LSGG	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
04.	 CS-DLE	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFBD	 -	 LFPG	
	 OK-MPM	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Time Air	 LFLX	 -	 LKMH	
	 OO-GAC	 Morane MS.880B	 W. de Roos	 EBZR	 -		
05.	 D-KVOK	 HK-36TTC Super Dimona	 Motorzweefsport Benelux	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 LN-FIX	 Beech B200	 Klaveness Corporate Services	 LPFR	 -	 ENGM	
	 N4NR	 Gulfstream 2B	 Global Mission	 EGGW	-	 LPCS	 (7)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFRV	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZR	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-PVA	 Tipsy T.66 Nipper III	 W.& H.van Altena	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (10)
06.	 D-EFNL	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Albatros Zweefvliegclub	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 D-IBUR	 Cessna T303	 Air Charter Picard	 EDFC	 -	 EDFC	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 DBBB	 (7)
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VP-BDX	 Canadair CL.604	 JS Group	 LSGG	 -	 EPWA	
07.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 N28SP	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Echo Aviation	 LFQA	 -	 LFPB	 (14)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EBLG	 (8)
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
08.	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-LFMD			 
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEAL	 -	 LOWW	
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI			 
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-JAX	 Beech C90GTi	 L.Verwelius	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	 (9)
	 PH-SKJ	 Cessna 172M	 A.Zantman	 dep to EHMZ			 
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE	 (9)
09.	 F-GMDR	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Roffet	 LFPG	 -	 LFPN	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LEMG	 -	 EDFE	 (12)
	 N263CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Dingler	 EGKB	 -	 EHGG	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-LSZH-EHRD			 
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 LFMD	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBLG	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
10.	 D-ESHP	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 De Ruytter	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 D-HNOC	 Robinson R.44	 G.Beusehom	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (12)
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 G-BAFT	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 CNE Air	 EHMZ	 -	 EBKH	 (24)
	 G-ORJW	 Laverda F-8L Falco IV	 J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
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	 N56608	 Boeing A75N1	 CNE Air	 dep to EHMZ			 
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 GCLP	
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-SLM	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 DBBB	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-SVL	 Robin Dr.400/120	 A.L.C.	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
11.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 HB-JGR	 Canadair CL.604	 Nomad Aviation	 LLBG	 -	 ULLI	 (12)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEGE	 -	 LOWI	 (2*)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS-EBOS			 
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBZR	 -	 EBHN	 (13)
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (19)
	 OO-SER	 Cessna 152	 D.Smith	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (19)
12.	 G-RRED	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 J.Reddington	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	
	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	 (13)
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 I-CDOL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Eurofly	 LIPH	 -	 LIPH	 (14)
	 N683AA	 Mooney M.20J	 P.Elsner		  -	 EDBJ	
	 N6504K	 Lancair LC-40-550FG	 Bogco Aviation	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 EDDK	 -	 EDDK	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFBD	 -	 EDHL	 (15)
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB	 -		
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
14.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDW	 -	 EDDW	
	 I-CDOL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Eurofly	 LIPH	 -	 LIPH	
	 LN-SOV	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Sundt Air	 EHAM	 -	 EGNM	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDFE	 -	 EBKT	 (22)
	 OO-SIL	 Cessna F.150F	 FAC International	 EBGB	 -		
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-LFJR-EHLE			 
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-STN	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
15.	 CS-DLD	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFPG	 -	 LSGS	
	 LN-SOV	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Sundt Air	 LFSD	 -	 LGAV	 (20)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 EDDK	 -	 LFLB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDHL	 -	 EBKT	 (28)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EDLT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
19.	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (28)
	 G-IOOZ	 Agusta A.109S	 Hundred Percent Aviation	 EGLD	 -	 EGLF	 (20)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-AVA	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Well Transport	 EBGB	 -		
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-YUG	 Zlin Z.526M	 Zlin Enterprises vof	 EDLF	 -	 EHHV	
20.	 D-ENHK	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Westflug Aachen	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	 (21)
	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 LSGG	 -		
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group		  -	 EHRD	 (27)
	 OO-FKG	 Cessna 182T	 Rubyco nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-CMK	 Cessna T206H	 Meijer Beheer	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
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	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
21.	 D-GJNS	 PA-44-180 Seminole	 FFH Flugschule Harter	 EDTF	 -	 EGPH	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LIML	 -	 EPKK	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-ASD	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 G-DOLY	 Cessna T.303	 KW Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 LFCI	 -		
	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (23)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-ACT	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group		  -	 LFMD	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD-LFBH-EHBD			 
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EDDG	 -	 EDDG	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-LSZH-EHRD			 
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-EOT	 Tipsy B Trainer I	 R.Supply & F.Gamme	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZR	 (15)
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 H.v/d Linden	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
24.	 D-EPWH	 Cessna 182T	 Flugschule Hangelar	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	 (25)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LEAL	
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RAV	 PA-32R-300 Lance	 SWAP nv	 EBUL	 -		
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LEF	 Cessna 182Q	 Bogaerds Cord Holding	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-SKB	 Cessna F.172N	 Ben-Air	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
25.	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
26.	 D-EPPG	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Russo	 LIML	 -	 LIML	
	 D-KFIH	 Taifun 17E	 M.Mulder	 EHLE	 -	 EGMC	
	 N54KS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Debra	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N80NS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cirfly	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N322DD	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Malez	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 N381FG	 Beech A36TC Bonanza	 C.van de Voorde	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (28)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EDDS	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
27.	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EDDW	 -	 EDFQ	 (28)
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 EC-KAA	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt	 LFBH	 -	 LESO	 (28)
	 N573VE	 Cirrus SR.22	 H.Eppens	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 pvt	 ETND	 -	 EBKT	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PTA	 Robinson R.44	 HPS bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 DBBB	 (28)
	 PH-CMK	 Cessna T206H	 Meijer Beheer	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SX-DGM	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Interjet	 LGAV	 -	 LGAV	 (28)
	 VP-CFW	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Rusjet Aircompany	 EBBR	 -	 EKCH	
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28.	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EDFQ	 -	 EDFQ	 (29)
	 D-IADR	 Cessna 340A	 A.Piltz	 EHGG	 -	 EDPA	 (29)
	 N322DD	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Malez	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-CEK	 Piper J3C-65	 D.Campion	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EBZW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
29.	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EDFQ	 -	 EBKT	
	 G-MOLO	 Pilatus PC-12	 Breckenridge Ltd	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (30)
	 N294CC	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Cessna Aircraft Co	 EGHH-ESSB-ENBR	 (30)
	 OO-STL	 Robinson R.22B	 Helihaven Diksmuide	 EBST	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST	 -		
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LSGL	
	 PH-TIM	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Tihold bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
30.	 D-CGBR	 Learjet 55	 Jet Executive	 LEAL	 -	 EDDF	
	 D-ICGN	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 Quick Air Service	 EPPO	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-IWPS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Schneider	 EDDH	 -	 EDXW	 (2)
	 D-KFIH	 Taifun 17E	 M.Mulder	 EDFE	 -	 EHLE	
	 F-HBGG	 Socata TBM-850	 EADS Socata	 LFQQ	 -	 LFPN	
	 N573VE	 Cirrus SR.22	 H.Eppens	 EHRD	 -	 LFAT	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 LFAC	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MUA	 Cessna F.172N	 M.Henry	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 LSGL	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-USB	 Cessna 172S	 Unisign bv	 EHBD	 -	 EHBK	

							     
	 Temporarily based						    
	 D-ELYK	 Cessna TU.206G	 Weser Bildmessflug	 all month, dep 30/4	 	 	
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 all month			
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 all month			
		
					   
	 First visits						    
03.	 N557ML	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Vervaeke Fibre				  
04.	 OK-MPM	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Time Air				  
06.	 D-IBUR	 Cessna T303	 Air Charter Picard				  
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air				  
09.	 F-GMDR	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Roffet				  
10.	 D-HNOC	 Robinson R.44	 G.Beusehom				  
	 OO-SLM	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	
12.	 G-RRED	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 J.Reddington	
13.	 I-CDOL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Eurofly	
14.	 LN-SOV	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Sundt Air	
	 PH-STN	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	
15.	 CS-DLD	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	
19.	 G-IOOZ	 Agusta A.109S	 Hundred Percent Aviation	
	 OO-YUG	 Zlin Z.526M	 Zlin Enterprises vof	
21.	 D-GJNS	 PA-44-180 Seminole	 FFH Flugschule Harter	
23.	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	
26.	 D-EPPG	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Russo	
	 D-KFIH	 Taifun 17E	 M.Mulder	
	 N54KS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Debra	
27.	 EC-KAA	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt	
	 VP-CFW	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Rusjet Aircompany	
28.	 OO-CEK	 Piper J3C-65	 D.Campion	
29.	 G-MOLO	 Pilatus PC-12	 Breckenridge Ltd	
	 PH-TIM	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Tihold bv	
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30.	 D-CGBR	 Learjet 55	 Jet Executive	
	 D-ICGN	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 Quick Air Service	
	 D-IWPS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Schneider	
	 F-HBGG	 Socata TBM-850	 EADS Socata	
				  


